
THE LONDON GAZETTE, 18 JANUARY, 1929. 479

DISEASES OF ANIMALS ACTS, 1894 TO 1927—continued.

RETURN OF OUTBREAKS OF SCHEDULED DISEASES WHICH HAVE BEEN
CONFIRMED BY, OR NOTIFIED TO, THE MINISTRY during the period 30th
December, 1938, to 15th January, 1929.

PARASITIC MANGE.§

Counties (including all
Boroughs therein*).

ENGLAND.
Cornwall
Essex
Lancaster
London
Middlesex
Norfolk
Southampton
Stafford

Outbreaks
reported by
the Local

Authorities.

No.
3
1
1
1
1
1
1
5

Animals
Attacked.

No.
11
1
1
5
1
3
1
5

Counties (including all
Boroughs therein*).

ENGLAND.
Suffolk
Surrey
Warwick
Wilts

WALES.
Anglesey

TOTAL

Outbreaks
reported by
the Local

Authorities.

No.
1
1
1
1

1

19

Animals
Attacked.

No.
1
1
fc
2

1

41

SHEEP-SCAB.

Counties (including all Boroughs
therein*).

ENGLAND.
Berks.
Gloucester...
Lancaster ...
Leicester ...
Lincoln. Parts of Lindsey
Norfolk
Northampton
Nottingham
Oxford
Salop
Stafford
York, East Riding
York North RirHrm
York, West Riding

Outbreaks
confirmed.

No.
2
1
7
1
7
1
2
5
1
3
1
5
i
4

Counties (including all Boroughs
therein*).

WALES.
Anglesey • . • » •
Brecon
Caernarvon ... ... ...
Denbigh . ...
Flint
Merioneth ... ...
Montgomery

SCOTLAND.
Fife
Inverness
Perth

TOTAL

On t breaks
confirmed.

No.
9
1

30
4
6

16
10

1
2
1

114

For convenience Berwick-upon-Tweed is considered to be in Northumberland, Stockport in Cheshire, and
the city of London in the county of London. § Excluding outbreaks in Army Horses

SUMMARY OF RETURNS.

Period.

Period 30th December, 1928, to 15th
January, 1929 (17 days)

Two i 14th January, 1928
weeks < 15th January, 1927
ended ( 16th January, 1926

Anthrax.

a
S

5 •"
o
No.

23

22
20
30

.

2

la
00

«J
No.

25

24
1 40

30

Foot.
and-Mouth

Disease.

a
§

la**o
No.

33
5
5

Sss
£8.s
th
a

"3

'(
<\

|||

No.

2,403
565
519

Glandere
(including
Farcy).§t

is
2 w j

h «

3

No.

...

...

•e
11

L
ni

m
al

a

No.

...

Parasitic
Mange.§

3*1
|J
8.|

ill°
No.

21

33
24
54

^

2
1

•̂
No,

43

57
39
88

Sheep
Scab,

§'
o

if•^•8o
No,

114

63
64

• 90

Swine
Fever.

,
8

•i«"
g 0

H«
0

No.

51

59
30
36

_r

1
Ha
g
•S

I
to

OD

No.

16

31
10
11

NOTE.—The figures for the cnrrent period are approximate only.
t Including outbreaks in recently imported animals. § Excluding outbreaks in Army Horses.

The folio-wing diseases were eradicated in (Jreat Britain :—Cattle Plague (in 1877), Pleuro
Pneumonia (in 1898), Sheep Pox (in 1850), Rabies (in 1922) and Epizootic Lymphangitis (in
906). Donrine has never existed in Great Britain.

B 2


