THE LONDON GAZETTE, 18 JANUARY, 1929.

DISEASES OF ANIMALS ACTS, 1894 TO 1927-continued.

RETURN OF OUTBREAKS OF SCHEDULED DISEASES WHICH HAVE BEEN CONFIRMED BY, OR NOTIFIED TO, THE MINISTRY during the period 30th December, 1928, to 15th January, 1929.

Counties (including all Boroughs therein*).			Outbreaks reported by the Local Authorities.	Animals Attacked.	Counties (ir Boroughs	oluding therein*	Outbreaks reported by the Local Authorities.	Animals Attacked.		
ENGLA Cornwall Essex Lancaster London Middlesex		···· ··· ···	No. 3 1 1 1 1	No. 11 1 1 5 1	ENGL Suffolk Surrey Warwick Wilts	AND. 	 	No. 1 1 1 1	No. 1 1 8 2	
Norfolk Southampton Stafford	···· ···	····	$ \begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	3 1 5	WALES. Anglesey TOTAL			1	1 41	

PARASITIC MANGE.§

SHEEP-SCAB.

Counties (including all therein*).	Boroug	ghs	Outbreaks confirmed.	Counties (inclu- the	Outbreaks confirmed.			
ENGLANI	No.	W	No.					
Berks	•••		2	Anglesey		•••		2
Gloucester	•••		1	Brecon				1
Lancaster	•••		7	Caernarvon				30
Leicester			1	Denbigh				4
Lincoln, Parts of Lind	sev		7	Flint				6
Norfolk			i	Merioneth				16
Northampton			2	Montgomery				10
Nottingham			2 5					
Oxford			· ĭ	SCO.				
Selon			3	Fife		-•		1
Stafford	•••		ĭ	Inverness	•••	•••		$\hat{\overline{2}}$
York, East Riding	•••	•••	5	D. 11	•••	•••	[1
York, North Riding	•••		9 1	Perta	•••	•••	•••	F
	•••	••••	T A	(Dom				114
York, West Riding	•••	•••	4	TOTAL	• •••		•••	114

* For convenience Berwick-upon-Tweed is considered to be in Northumberland, Stockport in Cheshire, and the city of London in the county of London. § Excluding outbreaks in Army Horses

	001	ALMA I		F REI	OUNS	•					_
		brax.	Foot- and-Mouth Disease,		Glanders (including Farcy).§†		Parasitic Mange.§		Sheep Scab,		
Period.	Outbreaks con- firmed.	Animals sttacked.	Outbreaks con- firmed,	Anirrals slanghtrd as diseased or ex- posed to infec- tion.	Uutbreaks reported by the Local Authorities.	Animals attacked.	Outbreaks reported by the Local Authorities.	Animals sttscked.	Outbreaks con- firmed.	Outbreaks con- firmed.	Swine alanghtered.
Period 30th December, 1928, to 15th January, 1929 (17 days) Two 14th January, 1928 weeks 15th January, 1927 ended 16th January, 1926	No. 23 22 20 30	No. 25 24 140 30	No, 33 5 5	No. 2,403 565 519	No. 	No. 	No. 21 33 24 54	No. 43 57 39 88	No. 114 63 64 90	No. 51 59 30 36	No. 16 31 10 11

SUMMARY OF RETURNS.

NOTE.—The figures for the current period are approximate only.

⁺ Including outbreaks in recently imported animals. § Excluding outbreaks in Army Horses. The following diseases were eradicated in Great Britain :—Cattle Plague (in 1877), Pleuro Pneumonia (in 1898), Sheep Pox (in 1850), Rabies (in 1922) and Epizootic Lymphangitis (in 906). Dourine has never existed in Great Britain.

B 2